constructed is not less than five hundred 
thousand dollars ($500,000); 

or (3) to the extent of not more than fifty 

percent of such increased assessment, for a 
period of not more than three years and 
provided the cost of such improvements to be 
constructed is not less than twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000); 

The fixed assessment will be based on the 
following: 

1.  New Business Development with the 
value of improvements to be constructed 
greater than $3,000,000, the fixed assessment 
will be calculated using the assessed value 
after completion of the improvements;